
Congressional 

District
County Alternate Rank FirstName LastName Address1 Address2 City Zip Home Phone Cell Phone Email

5 Calhoun 1 Deanna Piper 4 Castlereigh Ct Battle Creek 49014 269-720-4629 deanna.e.piper@pfizer.com

5 Calhoun 2 Tina Vining 108 Crandall St Albion 49226 517-740-4926 vining218@att.net

5 Calhoun 3 David Moore 22091 M-60 W Homer 49245 517-879-3142 moorecatfish@gmail.com

5 Calhoun 5 Garland Piper 4 Castlereigh Ct Battle Creek 49014 269-317-8695 garpiper@att.net

5 Calhoun 4 Grover Nulf III 25350 R Drive N Olivet 49076 517-231-9758 grover.nulf@gmail.com

5 Calhoun 6 Jeanette Dyer 28475 M Drive N Springport 49284 517-745-7329 jeanetted1963@live.com

5 Calhoun 7 Jeff Hargus 3564 H Drive S East Leroy 49051 269-979-2598 harguys@yahoo.com

5 Calhoun 8 Ron Smith 21197 17 1/2 Mile Road Marshall 49068 269-274-6780 old1ron.rs@gmail.com

5 Calhoun 9 Diana Kidder 27221 H Drive N Albion 49224 269-209-9784 dianalkidder@gmail.com

5 Calhoun 10 Joyce Braden 23020 L Drive N Marshall 49068 269-781-9404 269-753-9193 gingerbread11549@aol.com

5 Calhoun 11 Betty Jane Clark 27882 J Drive N Albion 49224 517-414-6673 karaokefreebird@yahoo.com

5 Calhoun 12 Louis Klauder 128 Eastman Ct Marshall 49068 267-261-0998 lou@klauder.org

4 Calhoun 1 Ben Gribaudo 677 Morningside Drive Battle Creek 49015 630-297-9372 ben@benntiff.com

4 Calhoun 2 Aubrey Utting 761 Avenue A Apt 2A Springfield 49037 616-566-5577 aubreyutting@gmail.com

4 Calhoun 3 Richard Veenkant 8511 G Drive N Battle Creek 49014 269-268-5672 rickveenkant9290@gmail.com

4 Calhoun 4 Brian Thomas

4 Calhoun 5 Keith Beyke 8100 River Rd E Battle Creek 49014 269-760-4626 kebeyke@gmail.com

4 Calhoun 6 Mike Sprague 128 Newburn Dr Battle Creek 49037 269-924-6127 mdsprague2010@gmail.com

4 Calhoun 7 Thomas Charron 412 Upson Lane Battle Creek 49017 269-965-2621 269-924-4186 charront@msn.com

4 Calhoun 8 Ronald Toupin 9270 B Drive N Battle Creek 49014 269-979-8067 rontoupin9270@gmail.com

4 Calhoun 9 Tony Goodman 8710 Baseline Rd Battle Creek 49017 269-209-3642 anco8710@aol.com

4 Calhoun 10 Michael Wood 156 Saint Mary's Lake Rd Battle Creek 269-420-1260 bromike.wood@gmail.com

4 Calhoun 11 Ginger Kamps 212 Wentworth Ave Battle Creek 49015 269-317-3175 kgkamps@aol.com

4 Calhoun 12 Carole Sprague 128 Newburn Dr Battle Creek 49037 616-405-2820 goldengirl198@aol.com

4 Calhoun 13 Lorna Boes 11 Lyda St Battle Creek 49014 269-964-8524 269-221-2194 freddieboes@yahoo.com

4 Calhoun 14 Sonja Patrick

4 Calhoun 15 Jacob Bax 13105 Hoyt Drive Battle Creek 49014 269-339-7377 jacobbax2002@yahoo.com

4 Calhoun 16 Ryan Leonard 149 Kistler Rd Battle Creek 49014 269-420-7608 ryan@expsells.net

NOTE : ALTERNATES WILL BE ELEVATED BY THE ORDER IN WHICH THEY ARE LISTED ON THIS REPORTING FORM.

2022 August Michigan Republican State Nominating Convention
Alternate Reporting Form

Instructions : Please use this template to report the Alternates to the State Convention elected at your county convention.  DO NOT MAKE ANY CHANGES TO THE OUTLINE OF THIS TEMPLATE.

DO NOT INCLUDE DELEGATES ON THIS SHEET .  Please click the delegates tab at the bottom left and include them there.
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